High-power ultrasound
Sonoreactors
Cleaning – Degassing
Disagglomeration – Emulsifying – Disinfection
2
Features
•	 �Large-volume flow-through sonication across
the entire tube cross section of the reactor

7
SB 8 1-10 0 2.01-DL
Type code reactors
A tube or vortex reactor is defined by the type code:
Construction size
4	 = construction size 2“ of WR and WB
8	 = construction size 2“ of SB and RB
10	 = construction size 3“ of SB and RB
Individual name
RB 	 = tube reactor
WB 	 = vortex reactor
or
Set name
SB 	 = tube reactor incl. generator LG,
WR 	 = vortex reactor incl. generator LG
Degree of protection of housing
without	 = IP 30 (standard)
1		  = IP 65 (dust and jet water protected)
Total power
XX	 = �value × 100 (total internal and external power),
here then 10 × 100 = 1000 Watt
Connection versions
.01	 = Victaulic
.02	 = thread
.03	 = flange
.04	 = Tri-Clamp
Construction variants
-DL	 = with compressed-air connection
-S	 = special version
Frequency (external)
0	 = without configuration
2	 = 25 kHz
3 	 = �mixed configuration (25 and 40 kHz)
4	 = 40 kHz
Frequency (internal)
0	 = without configuration
2	 = 25 kHz
4	 = 40 kHz
Active components Variants
Tube
Ø Optional accessories
Tube reactor bloc RB
(Out and input:
tube of stainless steel,
AISI 316L)
Vortex reactor bloc WB
(Out and input:
tube of stainless steel,
AISI 316L)
.01 (standard)
Victaulic connection
2“
VAS 2
Victaulic connection, consisting of:
2 pcs. stainless steel tube connection, AISI 316L,
dia. 60.3 × 3.6 × 100 mm long, for welding into existing tube
systems
2 pcs. 2“-Victaulic coupling
with EPDM gasket
VAK 2
2 pcs. 2“-Victaulic coupling  with EPDM gasket,
for connection of 2 tube reactor blocs in serial operation
3“
VAS 3
Victaulic connection, consisting of:
2 pcs. stainless steel tube connection, AISI 316L,
Ø 88,9 × 3,6 × 100 mm long, for welding into existing tube
systems,
2 pcs. 3“-Victaulic coupling with EPDM gasket
.02 (optional)
External thread 2“ –
.03 (optional)
Flange connection,
Welding-neck flange